Assignee:

Sharon Carey-Stronck

Status: Open

Description

SUMMARY OF SPECIFIC LEGAL QUESTION/LEGAL ACTION REQUESTED:

Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office is requesting County Counsel to review the attached resolution pertaining to participation in the Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF). The resolution authorizes the deposit and withdrawal of County of El Dorado County monies in the Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF); and updates the names and titles of the El Dorado County officers authorized to order the deposit or withdrawal of El Dorado County monies in LAIF.

The County of El Dorado Treasury is currently authorized by the Board of Supervisors to deposit and withdraw monies in LAIF and actively uses the account. However, with the election of a new Treasurer-Tax Collector and the appointment of a new Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector and hiring of a new Accounting Division Manager, the Office is wishing to adopt a new resolution. The object of the new resolution is to update the names and positions of the officers authorized to deposit and withdraw monies from LAIF and to extend authority for such actions from one officer to three officers for continuity purposes. Please note that the template for the resolution was provided by the California State Teasurer's Office.

Thank you.

## Resolution

I have reviewed the attached proposed resolution, researched the legal issues related to the proposed language, and now approve this proposed resolution as to form. -Sharon Carey-Stronck

Time Worked:

0 H 0 M

Related Items:

Customer:

Todd Hall

Company:

County of El Dorado

Opened:

6/6/2019 9:54:59 AM

Closed: Number: J66A656A95 Category: Legal Services Resolution

**Custom Fields** 

Division: TREASURER / TAX COLLECTOR

Ref Number: BOS 19-0899 Date Required: 06/13/2019 Manager Approval: YES

LSR #: Assets

Attachments

Name Type Size

Resolution ###-2019 Local Agency Investment Fund.pdf application/pdf 976.69 KB

Work History

6/6/2019 9:54 AM

Created Owner Entry

6/6/2019 1:16 PM Kate HowellRouted to Sharon Carey-Stronck

6/6/2019 10:04 AMTodd Hall - Attachment added via County Counsel Support portal: Resolution ###-2019 Local Agency Investment Fund.pdf

- New incident created.

Audit History
Created
Owner
Entry
6/6/2019 1:16 PM
Kate Howell
- Incident routed.

System